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Boitano Andrew, wiue dealer, dwl W s Union
Place nr Union

Boitano Jacob, musician, dwl E s Lafayette
Bojus Louise Miss, domestic, 1299 Taylor
Bokiiian Frank, teamster, dwl 7'28 Market
BOLADO JOAQUIN, real estate, office 409 Wash-

ington, dwl 526 Sutter

Bolan G. W., overseer with J. Calvert, dwl 525
Howard

.Bolan James, bricklayer, dwl 7 Noble Place
Bolan Jolui, storekeeper, American Exchanjie
Bolaiid E. S., painter, dwl W e Ninth bet Mission

and Howard
Boland James, bookkeeper Vulcan Iron Works Co.,

dwl 17 Minna
Boland John, butcher, 4 Occidental Market, dwl SE

cor Taylor and O'Farrell
Boland John, clerk with Gorlev & Johnson
Boland Jlaroaret Mrs., dwl 111 Eighth
Boland Martin, paver, dwl 120 Jessie

Boland Nahnm, painter, dwl W s Ninth bet Mission
and Howard

Boland W. H., cook, dwl 761 Mission
Boland William H., bookkeeper, dwl 47 Natoma
Bolandei' Catharine, (widow) furnished rooms, 736

Market
Bolander Frederick, molder with J. G. lis, dwl 736

Market
Bolander Henry Mrs., ladies' fancy goods^ 60 Second,

dwl 349 Jessie

Bolander Henry N., principal South Cosmopolitan
School, dwl 349 Jessie

Boldberg Frederick, clerk, dwl 959 Folsom
Bolden John, laborer, dwl 2 Liberty
Bole Constant, laborer with B. Bonnet, dwl W s

Valencia bet Twenty -first and Twenty-second
Bole James, bookkeeper, dwl 322 Vallejo

Boles John, laborer, dwl S s O'Farrell nr Broderick
Boley S. L., cooper with F. W. Arnold, dwl Chica-

go Hotel
Boley Susan, (widow) boarding, 54 Third
Bolger John, pantryman Golden City Restaurant,

dwl 172 Jessie

Bolger John, plasterer, dwl 335 Shipley
Bolger John, porter, 534 Sacramento, dwl 172 Jessie

Bolger Miles, proprietor, Davis Street House, SW
cor Sacramento and Davis

Bolger Tliomus, bookkeeper with McNally & Haw-
"kins, dwl W s Filmore bet Eddy and" Ellis

Bolinger William, dwl 229 Kearny
Bolle Henry, cooper, 412 Drumm
BoUedug Frsmgois, lodging, 732 Pacilic

Boiler fJoseph) & Adelman, (August) butchers,

1230 Dupont
Bolles Frederick, captain, dwl 1028 Clay
BoUes M. S., first officer, California, Oregon and

Mexico S. S. Gussie Telfair, office, 426 Cal ^
Bolles O. F., captain Cahfornia, Oregon and Mexico

S. S Del Norte, office, 426 California

Bolles.—See Bowles
Bollier Julius, apprentice, dwl Mariposa nr Penn-

sylvania
Bollier Paul, laborer Pacific Glass Works, dwl

Mariposa nr Pennsylvania
Boiling George K., musician, dwl 962 Folsom
Bollinger Francis, hair dresser, 529 East, dwl NW

cor Commercial and Drumm
BOLLINGER JOHN C, collector, 604 Merchant,

dwl 1-509 Leavenworth
Bollinger Nicholas, with G. W. Loftus, 5 Wash
BoUmann H., bookkeeper, dwl 920 Clay
Bollo (ThomasJ & Co., groceries, NW Cor Clay

and Stockton
Bolt Benj-iniin, liquor saloon, 1004 Kearny
Bolte Nicholas, liquors, SW cor Broadway and

Dupont
Bolte William, clerk, 209 Front, dwl 408 Dupont
Bolte W. L., bookkeeper, 111 Clay, dwl 731 Cal

Bolter Peter, cook, dwl SW cor Battery and Green

Bolton A., bookkeeper Connecticut Mutual Life In-
surance Co.. res Oakland

Bolton Edward E., with James R. Bolton, 618 Mer-
chant, dwl Occidental Hotel

Bolton Frank, clerk with J. Anderson 156 Second,
dwl 63 Sansom

Bolton George, dwl 63 Stevenson's Building
Bolton George, grocer, dwl 728 Bush
Bolton James A., driver with J. B. Holmes & Co.
BOLTON JAMES R., real estate, office 618 Mer-

chant, dwl NW cor Jones and Greenwich
Bolton J. S., machinist with Casebolt & Kerr, dwl

223 First

Bolton William, (Bvckeleio Sj- B. and R. M. Henry
4- Co.) dwl 728 Bush

Boltz Albert, waiter, 614 Clay, dwl 8 Sonoma Place
Bomeisler Hermann, laborer National Mills, dwl

1014 Montgomery
Bomen Charles E., cabinetmaker with W. J. String-

er, dwl 16 Rausch
BONA ANGELO, Squarza's punches, wines, etc.,

118 and 120 Leidesdorff, dwl 310 Kearny
Bona Peter, clerk with A. Bona, dwl 1139 Bdwy
Bonacina Angelo, cabinetmaker with J. C. Appel,

dwl 28 O'Farrell
Bonacina F., dwl Union Club
Bonal Louise, (widow) dwl .539 Broadway
Bond Alfred, contractor, dwl 311 Stockton
Bond Charles E., clerk with William MacCann &

Co., dwl 246 Stevenson
BOND CHARLES R., secretary Fireman's Fund

Insurance Co., SW cor California and Sansom,
dwl 330 Ellis

Bond D., porter, dwl SW cor Bdwy and Dupont
Bond George, sailor, dwl 511 Mission
Bond George W., carpenter, dwl with N. H. Roy
Bond Henry, carpenter, dwl 311 Stockton

Bond Heniy H., hair dresser, dwl N s Hayes nr

Van Ness Avenue
Bond J. W., laborer, dwl cor Maria and Chesley
Bond Margaret, domestic, 614 Folsom
Bond Richard, carpenter, dwl E s Larkiu bet Union

and Green
Bond Thomas, carpenter, dv^'l E s Larkiu bet Union

and Green
Bonduffi Peter, waiter, dwl W s Morey nr Vallejo

BONDY ADOLPH, secretary Pioneer Woolen
Factory, office 316 Sac, dwl 1023 Powell

Boner John, tailor, dwl 1518 Powell
Bones J. W., carpenter, dwl 327 Geary
Bonestel Charles D., (Payot 4- Co.) 640 Washing-

ton
Bonestell Charles, salesman with John G. Hodge &

Co. , 329 Sansom
Bonestell J. T., salesman with R. B. Grav & Co
BONESTELL LOUIS H., agent John G. Hodge

& Co., dwl 512 Stockton
Boney Margaret Miss, domestic, 510 Hyde
Bong Hong, (Chinese) restaurant, NW cor Jackson

and Dupont
Bongert John, teamster, dwl 639 Broadway
Bonglet Celestene, laundry, 529 Hayes
Bonherf Charles, laborer, dwl S s Alta bet Sansom

and Montgomery
Bonis Marcellus, butcher, NW cor Dupont and St.

Marks Place

Bonis Pierre, veterinary surgeon, dwl 214 Stevenson

Bonn Albert, gilder with Snow & Roos, dwl 1009

Mason
Bonn Frederick Rev., pastor German M. E. Church,

dwl 864 Folsom
Bonnard Chas. R. K., compositor, dwl 1509 Jackson

Bonnard Francis A., compositor Morning Call, dwl
1509 Jackson

Bonnaud Jules & Co., importers leather, 204 Mont
Bonnefoud Gustav, clerk, dwl 351 Minna
Bonnell Allison C, bookkeeper Evening Bulletin,

dwl W s Capp bet Twenty-fourth and Twenty-
fifth
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